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2024 ARRL January  
VHF Contest Results
This year’s ARRL January VHF Contest was held January 20 – 22, 2024.

Affiliated Club Competition
Club	 Score   	Entries

Unlimited
Mt. Airy VHF Radio Club	 1,227,321	 56

Medium
Rochester VHF Group 	 1,221,190	 33
North East Weak Signal Group 	 241,545	 12
Arizona VHF Soc. 	 181,947	 7
Potomac Valley Radio Club 	 164,598	 40
Soc. of Midwest Contesters 	 163,783	 24
Pacific Northwest VHF Soc. 	 130,726	 30
Roadrunners Microwave Group 	 98,303	 4
Ontario VHF Assn. 	 82,524	 10
Fourlanders Contest Team 	 76,426	 6
Grand Mesa Contesters of Colorado 	76,158	 7
Arizona Outlaws Contest Club 	 75,918	 14
Contest Club Ontario 	 71,093	 9
Kentucky Contest Group 	 57,364	 3
Northern Lights Radio Soc. 	 55,757	 17
Frankford Radio Club 	 37,144	 4
Texas DX Soc. 	 33,418	 6
Southern California Contest Club 	 30,491	 11
DFW Contest Group 	 28,140	 6
Northern California Contest Club 	 25,880	 9
Yankee Clipper Contest Club 	 23,388	 9
New Mexico VHF Soc. 	 21,225	 3
Minnesota Wireless Assn. 	 10,706	 5
Tennessee Contest Group 	 8,431	 6
Carolina DX Assn. 	 7,405	 5
Alabama Contest Group 	 5,830	 3
Convair/220 ARC 	 5,405	 3
Florida Contest Group 	 5,388	 6
South Jersey Radio Assn. 	 4,644	 5
Wayne County ARC 	 4,527	 3
Michigan VHF-UHF Soc. 	 3,825	 4
Mad River Radio Club 	 2,491	 3
Western Canada Weak Signal Assn. 	 1,687	 4
W6TRW ARC 	 715	 3
Silver Comet ARS 	 393	 3

Local
Eastern Connecticut ARA 	 43,771	 5
Chippewa Valley VHF Contesters 	 26,816	 4
Stoned Monkey VHF ARC 	 19,608	 3
CTRI Contest Group 	 6,578	 3
Bristol (TN) ARC 	 5,283	 5
XRX ARC 	 1,880	 5

Division Winners

Classic Rover
Atlantic	 KF2MR/R	 79,443
Central	 K9TMS/R	 8,540
Central	 N9REP/R	 8,540
Dakota	 NØSPN/R	 2,040
Midwest	 AF4JF/R	 160
Roanoke	 K2EZ/R	 28,938
Rocky Mountain	 KK6MC/R	 14,701
Southwestern	 N7GP/R	 94,160
West Gulf	 KJ5DTR/R	 273
West Gulf	 KJ5DTS/R	 273
Canada	 VE3OIL/R	 60,480

Limited Rover
Atlantic	 AA2SD/R	 4,296
Central	 KG9OV/R	 17,520
Dakota	 KØLTC/R	 2,013
Delta	 KE5EXX/R	 546
Great Lakes	 W8ISS/R	 546
Hudson	 WB2SIH/R	 260
New England	 WS1O/R	 135
Northwestern	 KA7RRA/R	 1,290
Pacific	 N9VM/R	 120
Roanoke	 KM4OZH/R	 11,070
Rocky Mountain	 WØWLA/R	 572
Southeastern	 K4NO/R	 4,324
Southwestern	 N6GP/R	 9,918
West Gulf	 KA5D/R	 44,080
Canada	 VA3ELE/R	 33,142

Unlimited Rover
Dakota	 KCØP/R	 6,020
New England	 KG6CIH/R	 53,755
Southeastern	 NV4B/R	 17,886
Southwestern	 K6WCI/R	 41,318

Single Operator, High Power
Atlantic	 N2JMH	 299,736
Central	 K9MU	 14,661
Dakota	 KØAWU	 12,246
Delta	 W5VY	 5,355
Great Lakes	 KE8FD	 40,754
Hudson	 N2GHR	 17,952
Midwest	 KBØZOM	 1,170
New England	 K1TEO	 264,434
Northwestern	 N7EPD	 23,650
Pacific	 W6DQ	 9,514
Roanoke	 W3IP	 47,676
Rocky Mountain	 W9RM	 38,896
Southeastern	 WA4GPM	 11,232
Southwestern	 N1AV	 68,036
West Gulf	 W5LO	 19,152
Canada	 VA3IKE	 13,376

Single Operator, Low Power
Atlantic	 N2WK	 129,600
Central	 K9KLD	 38,190
Dakota	 WØUC	 2,880
Delta	 AJ6T	 5,940
Great Lakes	 KE8JCD	 7,686
Hudson	 WB2SIH	 2,822
Midwest	 NØLL	 15,655
New England	 N8RA	 6,300
Northwestern	 WZ8T	 13,413
Pacific	 K6USY	 8,288
Roanoke	 WA4LDU	 8,052
Rocky Mountain	 NJ7A	 17,248
Southeastern	 W4MAA	 9,975
Southwestern	 N7IR	 37,278
West Gulf	 N5EKO	 14,616
Canada	 VE3SMA	 8,232

Single Operator, Analog Only, High Power
Atlantic	 W2FU	 18,765
Dakota	 WØGHZ	 4,455
Delta	 K4YRK	 140
Great Lakes	 K8TQK	 4,560
Hudson	 W2KV	 19,886
New England	 WZ1V	 51,204
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Pacific	 K6MI	 10,200
Southeastern	 W4AMP	 231
Southwestern	 N6KN	 2,842
West Gulf	 K5LLL	 10,044
Canada	 VE3ZV	 30,855

Single Operator, Analog Only, Low Power
Atlantic	 K3TUF	 11,080
Central	 KYØQ	 15
Dakota	 KAØPQW	 1,265
Hudson	 WB2JAY	 8,073
Midwest	 KKØU	 152
New England	 AF1T	 97,745
Northwestern	 W7IMC	 11,200
Pacific	 KE7UQL	 420
Roanoke	 NJ4Q	 2
Rocky Mountain	 KBØKQI	 1,078
Southeastern	 W4RAA	 2,600
Southwestern	 N7RK	 3,857
West Gulf	 WB5ZDP	 858
Canada	 VE3DS	 45,590

Single Operator, Portable
Atlantic	 N2MAK	 1,200
Dakota	 NØSUW	 217
Midwest	 NØJK	 2,244
Southeastern	 AB4DX	 640
Southwestern	 WQ6D	 308
Canada	 VA2VT	 1,647

Single Operator, Portable, Analog Only
Atlantic	 N3YMS	 4,756
Central	 WN1C	 90
Dakota	 KEØDLQ	 84
Hudson	 N2YTF	 923
New England	 NT1D	 182
Northwestern	 KJ7BJS	 920
Pacific	 KN6PRZ	 638
Southwestern	 W7JET	 2,574
Canada	 VA3TO	 96

Single Operator, Three-Band
Atlantic	 W3FAY	 9,690
Central	 KO9A	 26,394
Dakota	 K7BG	 9,963
Delta	 KM4RT	 1,485
Great Lakes	 KE8AKW	 22,692
Hudson	 NA2NY	 6,144
Midwest	 WAØARM	 456
New England	 W1FKF	 9,342
Northwestern	 K5DTC	 8,085
Pacific	 K6VVP	 3,440
Roanoke	 K3FR	 3,968
Rocky Mountain	 KC7QY	 5,952
Southeastern	 W2UA	 3,705
Southwestern	 W8JH	 10,164
West Gulf	 W5TRL	 57,440
Canada	 VE7DAY	 5,073

Single Operator, Analog Only, Three-Band
Atlantic	 N1XKT	 198
Dakota	 N7QJP	 35
Hudson	 KC2JRQ	 88
New England	 W1SRH	 754
Northwestern	 N7QOZ	 2,662
Pacific	 K2GMY	 3,270
Roanoke	 KV4ZY	 112
Rocky Mountain	 NR7T	 1,960
Southwestern	 KN7Y	 1,786
Canada	 VE3ZY (VE3FFK, op)	 36

Single Operator, FM Only
Atlantic	 KA1CNF	 36
Delta	 K4NRT	 15
Great Lakes	 KA8TOA	 44
Hudson	 KE2CCG	 6
New England	 KB1YNT	 469
Northwestern	 N7OOS	 100
Pacific	 KO6BGT	 80
Roanoke	 N4NTO	 56

Southeastern	 K3TW	 4
Southwestern	 N6ZE	 684
West Gulf	 AD5HC	 1
Canada	 VE3RWJ	 2,472

Limited Multioperator
Atlantic	 W2MMD	 52,000
Hudson	 N2NT	 120,000
New England	 W1FM	 3,567
Southeastern	 W4EE	 2,769
Southwestern	 WO1S	 4,500
West Gulf	 K5QE	 204,792
Canada	 VE3MIS	 26,695

Unlimited Multioperator
Atlantic	 N3NGE	 120,648
Central	 WD9EXD	 51,988
Delta	 AG4V	 11,919
Great Lakes	 N8GA	 81,718
New England	 KE1LI	 35,155
Southeastern	 W4NH	 48,824
Southwestern	 KN6UWK	 12,805
West Gulf	 KC5MVZ	 8,142
Canada	 VE6AO	 1,056

Full Results Online
You can read the full results of the 
contest online at http://contests.
arrl.org. You’ll find detailed analy-
sis and more play-by-play, along 
with the full line scores. Improve 
your results by studying your log-
checking report, too.
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Top Ten

Classic Rover
N7GP/R	 94,160
KF2MR/R	 79,443
VE3OIL/R	 60,480
K2UA/R	 59,846
KE2BUY/R	 54,978
K2EZ/R	 28,938
K2ET/R	 16,860
KK6MC/R	 14,701
W2EV/R	 13,547
K9TMS/R	 8,540
N9REP/R	 8,540

Limited Rover
KA5D/R	 44,080
W5TN/R	 37,130
VA3ELE/R	 33,142
KG9OV/R	 17,520
KM4OZH/R	11,070
N6GP/R	 9,918
W4JST/R	 6,528
KE4WMF/R	 5,772
K4NO/R	 4,324
AA2SD/R	 4,296

Unlimited Rover
KG6CIH/R	 53,755
K6WCI/R	 41,318
N6TEB/R	 35,490

NV4B/R	 17,886
KCØP/R	 6,020
N5BF/R	 448

Single Operator,  
High Power
N2JMH	 299,736
K1TEO	 264,434
K2TER	 76,544
N1AV	 68,036
K1RZ	 61,008
WA3DRC	 54,802
N2YB	 52,150
W3IP	 47,676
WB2RVX	 46,020
W3SZ	 41,160

Single Operator,  
Low Power
N2WK	 129,600
NR2C	 108,281
WA3NUF	 67,419
N3RG	 47,526
N2OA	 43,632
KA2ENE	 42,150
K9KLD	 38,190
N7IR	 37,278
WA3GFZ	 25,172
NF3R	 23,025

Single Operator, 
Analog Only,  
High Power
WZ1V	 51,204
VE3ZV	 30,855
W2KV	 19,886
W2FU	 18,765
VE3KG	 11,868
K6MI	 10,200
K5LLL	 10,044
K8TQK	 4,560
WØGHZ	 4,455
N6KN	 2,842

Single Operator, 
Analog Only,  
Low Power
AF1T	 97,745
VE3DS	 45,590
W1MKY	 20,335
VE3KH	 15,088
W7IMC	 11,200
K3TUF	 11,080
WB2JAY	 8,073
AC1J	 6,144
WB2VVV	 5,810
N7RK	 3,857

Single Operator, 
Portable
XE2YWB	 2,604
NØJK	 2,244
VA2VT	 1,647
N2MAK	 1,200
AB4DX	 640
WQ6D	 308
NØSUW	 217
KD7WPJ	 208
W2BL	 14

Single Operator, 
Portable, Analog Only
N3YMS	 4,756
W7JET	 2,574
N2YTF	 923
KJ7BJS	 920
KN6PRZ	 638
WB2AMU	 232
W2NTN	 231
NT1D	 182
VA3TO	 96
WN1C	 90

Single Operator,  
Three-Band
W5TRL	 57,440
KO9A	 26,394

KE8AKW	 22,692
W8JH	 10,164
K7BG	 9,963
CO2QU	 9,715
W3FAY	 9,690
W1FKF	 9,342
W9XT	 9,150
K1DC (@K1TTT)			 
	 8,748

Single Operator, 
Analog Only,  
Three-Band
K2GMY	 3,270
N7QOZ	 2,662
NR7T	 1,960
KN7Y	 1,786
K7CX	 1,349
WB7FJG	 928
W1SRH	 754
KB1HXO	 624
AJ6LG	 492
N1ZN	 396

Single Operator,  
FM Only
VE3RWJ	 2,472
N6ZE	 684
KB1YNT	 469
N6MX	 450

K1CT	 413
AF6GM	 378
N1TEN	 280
N7OOS	 100
KN6FKQ	 99
KO6BGT	 80

Limited Multioperator
K5QE	 204,792
N2NT	 120,000
W2MMD	 52,000
VE3MIS	 26,695
WA3EKL	 14,656
WØRSJ	 9,898
WO1S	 4,500
W1FM	 3,567
W3HZU	 3,366
W4EE	 2,769

Unlimited Multioperator
N3NGE	 120,648
N8GA	 81,718
KD2LGX	 73,899
WD9EXD	 51,988
W4NH	 48,824
KE1LI	 35,155
KE8RV	 22,695
KV1J	 21,432
W1XM	 15,652
N4BRF	 12,948

Regional Leaders
LM = Limited Multioperator; R = Classic Rover; RL = Limited Rover; RU = Unlimited Rover; SO-ALG-3B = Single Operator, Analog Only, Three-Band; SO-ALG-HP = Single Operator,  
Analog Only, High Power; SO-ALG-LP = Single Operator, Analog Only, Low Power; SO3B = Single Operator, Three-Band; SOFM = Single Operator, FM Only; SOHP = Single Operator,  
High Power; SOLP = Single Operator, Low Power; SOP = Single Operator, Portable; SOP-ALG = Single Operator, Portable, Analog Only, and UM = Unlimited Multioperator

West Coast Region
(Pacific, Northwestern, and 
Southwestern Divisions;  
Alberta, British Columbia, and 
NT Sections)
N7GP/R	 94,160	 R
KD6EFQ/R	 4,914	 R
N6GP/R	 9,918	 RL
KA7RRA/R	 1,290	 RL
K6LMN/R	 425	 RL
N9VM/R	 120	 RL
N7MKO/R	 100	 RL
K6WCI/R	 41,318	 RU
N6TEB/R	 35,490	 RU
N5BF/R	 448	 RU
N1AV	 68,036	 SOHP
N7EPD	 23,650	 SOHP
W7FI	 13,275	 SOHP
KD7UO	 11,340	 SOHP
NA6MG	 10,218	 SOHP
N7IR	 37,278	 SOLP
WZ8T	 13,413	 SOLP
K6USY	 8,288	 SOLP
KIØE	 6,063	 SOLP
N7VGO	 4,508	 SOLP
K6MI	 10,200	 SO-ALG-HP
N6KN	 2,842	 SO-ALG-HP
KM6SRR	 2,670	 SO-ALG-HP
N6RO	 1,088	 SO-ALG-HP
W7ON	 180	 SO-ALG-HP
W7IMC	 11,200	 SO-ALG-LP
N7RK	 3,857	 SO-ALG-LP
N7VD	 3,225	 SO-ALG-LP
K6MUG	 1,533	 SO-ALG-LP
K7BHM	 507	 SO-ALG-LP
WQ6D	 308	 SOP
KD7WPJ	 208	 SOP
W7JET	 2,574	 SOP-ALG
KJ7BJS	 920	 SOP-ALG
KN6PRZ	 638	 SOP-ALG
KO6BCW	 39	 SOP-ALG
AI7QG	 38	 SOP-ALG
W8JH	 10,164	 SO3B
K5DTC	 8,085	 SO3B
VE7DAY	 5,073	 SO3B
K6TDI	 3,450	 SO3B
K6VVP	 3,440	 SO3B
K2GMY	 3,270	 SO-ALG-3B
N7QOZ	 2,662	 SO-ALG-3B
KN7Y	 1,786	 SO-ALG-3B
K7CX	 1,349	 SO-ALG-3B
WB7FJG	 928	 SO-ALG-3B
N6ZE	 684	 SOFM
N6MX	 450	 SOFM
K1CT	 413	 SOFM
AF6GM	 378	 SOFM
N1TEN	 280	 SOFM
WO1S	 4,500	 LM
KN6UWK	 12,805	 UM
VE6AO	 1,056	 UM

Midwest Region
(Dakota, Midwest, Rocky 
Mountain, and West Gulf 
Divisions; Manitoba, and 
Saskatchewan Sections)
KK6MC/R	 14,701	 R
NØSPN/R	 2,040	 R
KJ5DTR/R	 273	 R
KJ5DTS/R	 273	 R
KJ5DHA/R	 221	 R
KA5D/R	 44,080	 RL
W5TN/R	 37,130	 RL
KØLTC/R	 2,013	 RL
W5OC/R	 1,320	 RL
WØWLA/R	 572	 RL
KCØP/R	 6,020	 RU
W9RM	 38,896	 SOHP
W5LO	 19,152	 SOHP
K5ND	 16,926	 SOHP
WTØDX	 14,028	 SOHP
KØAWU	 12,246	 SOHP
NJ7A	 17,248	 SOLP
NØLL	 15,655	 SOLP
N5EKO	 14,616	 SOLP
WB5TUF	 12,180	 SOLP
KCØVDY	 10,472	 SOLP
K5LLL	 10,044	 SO-ALG-HP
WØGHZ	 4,455	 SO-ALG-HP
WA5LFD	 884	 SO-ALG-HP
KAØPQW	 1,265	 SO-ALG-LP
KBØKQI	 1,078	 SO-ALG-LP
WB5ZDP	 858	 SO-ALG-LP
WØZF	 429	 SO-ALG-LP
KAØCRO	 396	 SO-ALG-LP
NØJK	 2,244	 SOP
NØSUW	 217	 SOP
KEØDLQ	 84	 SOP-ALG
W5TRL	 57,440	 SO3B
K7BG	 9,963	 SO3B
KBØHNN	 6,912	 SO3B
KC7QY	 5,952	 SO3B
WBØNRV	 5,656	 SO3B
NR7T	 1,960	 SO-ALG-3B
KØXF	 290	 SO-ALG-3B
N7QJP	 35	 SO-ALG-3B
AD5HC	 1	 SOFM
K5QE	 204,792	 LM
W5AC	 646	 LM
KC5MVZ	 8,142	 UM

Central Region
(Central and Great Lakes 
Divisions; Ontario East, Ontario 
North, Ontario South, and 
Golden Horseshoe Sections)
VE3OIL/R	 60,480	 R
K9TMS/R	 8,540	 R
N9REP/R	 8,540	 R
VA3ELE/R	 33,142	 RL
KG9OV/R	 17,520	 RL
K9AJW/R	 2,528	 RL
W8ISS/R	 546	 RL
VE3RKS/R	 54	 RL
KE8FD	 40,754	 SOHP
K9MU	 14,661	 SOHP
VA3IKE	 13,376	 SOHP
AB8M	 13,321	 SOHP
WA8MCD	 12,320	 SOHP
K9KLD	 38,190	 SOLP
WE9R	 14,812	 SOLP
VE3SMA	 8,232	 SOLP
KE8JCD	 7,686	 SOLP
KB9RUG	 6,528	 SOLP
VE3ZV	 30,855	 SO-ALG-HP
VE3KG	 11,868	 SO-ALG-HP
K8TQK	 4,560	 SO-ALG-HP
VE3DS	 45,590	 SO-ALG-LP
VE3KH	 15,088	 SO-ALG-LP
VE3MIX	 1,207	 SO-ALG-LP
VE3WJ	 1,005	 SO-ALG-LP
VA3NFL	 38	 SO-ALG-LP
VA3TO	 96	 SOP-ALG
WN1C	 90	 SOP-ALG
VE3FU	 15	 SOP-ALG
KO9A	 26,394	 SO3B
KE8AKW	 22,692	 SO3B
W9XT	 9,150	 SO3B
NT9E	 3,400	 SO3B
VA3ECO	 2,419	 SO3B
VE3ZY (VE3FFK, op)
	 36	 SO-ALG-3B
VE3RWJ	 2,472	 SOFM
KA8TOA	 44	 SOFM
VE3HZR	 24	 SOFM
VE3MIS	 26,695	 LM
N8GA	 81,718	 UM
WD9EXD	 51,988	 UM
KE8RV	 22,695	 UM

Southeast Region
(Delta, Roanoke, and 
Southeastern Divisions)
K2EZ/R	 28,938	 R
KM4OZH/R	11,070	 RL
W4JST/R	 6,528	 RL
KE4WMF/R	 5,772	 RL
K4NO/R	 4,324	 RL
KE5EXX/R	 546	 RL
NV4B/R	 17,886	 RU
W3IP	 47,676	 SOHP
K1HTV	 25,160	 SOHP
KK4MA	 13,090	 SOHP
WA4GPM	 11,232	 SOHP
K3SK	 8,642	 SOHP
W4MAA	 9,975	 SOLP
WA4LDU	 8,052	 SOLP
W4ERP	 6,771	 SOLP
AJ6T	 5,940	 SOLP
K4SO	 4,048	 SOLP
W4AMP	 231	 SO-ALG-HP
K4YRK	 140	 SO-ALG-HP
K4BAI	 1	 SO-ALG-HP
W4RAA	 2,600	 SO-ALG-LP
AF4PX	 14	 SO-ALG-LP
NJ4Q	 2	 SO-ALG-LP
AB4DX	 640	 SOP
W2BL	 14	 SOP
K3FR	 3,968	 SO3B
W2UA	 3,705	 SO3B
KD4ADC	 3,160	 SO3B
KK4ZUU	 1,978	 SO3B
KM4RT	 1,485	 SO3B
KV4ZY	 112	 SO-ALG-3B
N3AC	 10	 SO-ALG-3B
N4NTO	 56	 SOFM
KO4OFO	 40	 SOFM
K4NRT	 15	 SOFM
K3TW	 4	 SOFM
K4CAB	 2	 SOFM
W4EE	 2,769	 LM
W4NH	 48,824	 UM
N4BRF	 12,948	 UM
AG4V	 11,919	 UM

Northeast Region
(New England, Hudson, and 
Atlantic Divisions; Nova Scotia, 
New Brunswick, Newfoundland/ 
Labrador, and Quebec Sections)
KF2MR/R	 79,443	 R
K2UA/R	 59,846	 R
KE2BUY/R	 54,978	 R
K2ET/R	 16,860	 R
W2EV/R	 13,547	 R
AA2SD/R	 4,296	 RL

KB1POP/R	 552	 RL
WB2SIH/R	 260	 RL
WS1O/R	 135	 RL
KG6CIH/R	 53,755	 RU
N2JMH	 299,736	 SOHP
K1TEO	 264,434	 SOHP
K2TER	 76,544	 SOHP
K1RZ	 61,008	 SOHP
WA3DRC	 54,802	 SOHP
N2WK	 129,600	 SOLP
NR2C	 108,281	 SOLP
WA3NUF	 67,419	 SOLP
N3RG	 47,526	 SOLP
N2OA	 43,632	 SOLP
WZ1V	 51,204	 SO-ALG-HP
W2KV	 19,886	 SO-ALG-HP
W2FU	 18,765	 SO-ALG-HP
W3BFC	 1,364	 SO-ALG-HP
K1ZE	 1,320	 SO-ALG-HP
AF1T	 97,745	 SO-ALG-LP
W1MKY	 20,335	 SO-ALG-LP
K3TUF	 11,080	 SO-ALG-LP
WB2JAY	 8,073	 SO-ALG-LP
AC1J	 6,144	 SO-ALG-LP
VA2VT	 1,647	 SOP
N2MAK	 1,200	 SOP
N3YMS	 4,756	 SOP-ALG
N2YTF	 923	 SOP-ALG
WB2AMU	 232	 SOP-ALG
W2NTN	 231	 SOP-ALG
NT1D	 182	 SOP-ALG
W3FAY	 9,690	 SO3B
W1FKF	 9,342	 SO3B
K1DC (@K1TTT)
	 8,748	 SO3B
W1QK	 6,160	 SO3B
K1HC	 6,149	 SO3B
W1SRH	 754	 SO-ALG-3B
KB1HXO	 624	 SO-ALG-3B
N1ZN	 396	 SO-ALG-3B
N1JD	 364	 SO-ALG-3B
N1XKT	 198	 SO-ALG-3B
KB1YNT	 469	 SOFM
KA1CNF	 36	 SOFM
KE2CCG	 6	 SOFM
AG2Y	 2	 SOFM
N2NT	 120,000	 LM
W2MMD	 52,000	 LM
WA3EKL	 14,656	 LM
WØRSJ	 9,898	 LM
W1FM	 3,567	 LM
N3NGE	 120,648	 UM
KD2LGX	 73,899	 UM
KE1LI	 35,155	 UM
KV1J	 21,432	 UM
W1XM	 15,652	 UM

The 2025 ARRL January  
VHF Contest will be held 
January 18 – 20, 2025.


